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	Course Name
	Code
	Semester
	T+U
	Credit
	ECTS

	Introduction to Public Relations
	
	one
	4+0
	4
	4

	Prerequisite Courses
	

	Language of the Course
	Turkish

	Type of Course
	Compulsory

	Course Coordinator
		

	Instructor
	

	Course Assistants
	

	The aim of lesson


	To introduce the concept, theories and principles of public relations, to make them comprehend public relations and to gain the ability to make a successful public relations practice.

	Course Learning Outcomes

	At the end of this course, the student;
1- Knows the concept of public relations and the historical development of public relations,
2- Knows the qualifications that a public relations specialist should have,
3- Knows the principles of public relations,
4- Knows public relations and media relations,
5- Comprehends the difference of concepts close to public relations and public relations, makes interdisciplinary studies.

	Course Content

	This course covers the definition of public relations, its development in the historical process, public relations models, the relationship of public relations with other disciplines, the application stages of public relations, understanding the relationship of public relations with the media, press release, news writing features, crisis management in public relations, effectiveness and organization in public relations. regulation, the characteristics that a public relations specialist should have, and ethical issues in public relations.

	Weeks
	Topics

	one
	Public Relations as a Concept

	2
	History of Public Relations

	3
	Public Relations and Similar Fields

	4
	Public Relations Profession and Requirements

	5
	Strategic Management in Public Relations

	6
	Media and Tools Used in Public Relations

	7
	Public Relations Models, Internal and External Public Relations

	8
	Public Relations for Marketing Purposes

	9
	Strategic Applications in Public Relations-Crisis and Reputation Management

	10
	Corporate Social Responsibility - Sponsorship

	11th
	lobbying

	12
	Critical Approaches to Public Relations

	13
	The Relationship of Public Relations with Advertising, Propaganda and Consent Production

	14
	Criticism of Method in Public Relations




	General Competencies

	
Students are expected to understand the main topics of this course and use it in their fields and applications.


	resources


	Erdogan, I. (2009). Public Relations in Theory and Practice . Erk Publications.	Davis, A. (2006 ). The ABC of Public Relations . MediaCat Publications.	Ozgur, ZA (2018). Public Relations . Anadolu University Press.	
Evaluation System
	It is stated in the syllabus at the beginning of the semester.


	WITH PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES
COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES RELATIONSHIP TABLE

	
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	LO1
	5
	3
	2
	-
	3
	2
	-
	3
	3
	3

	LO2
	4
	3
	2
	-
	3
	2
	-
	3
	3
	3

	LO3
	4
	3
	2
	-
	4
	2
	-
	3
	3
	3

	LO4
	5
	3
	5
	-
	3
	2
	-
	3
	3
	3

	LO5
	4
	3
	2
	-
	4
	2
	-
	3
	3
	3

	REVENGE: Learning Outputs 	OP: Program Outputs

	Contribution
level
	1 Very Low
	2 Low
	3 Medium
	4 High
	5 Very High



Relation of Program Outcomes and Related Course

	lesson
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	Introduction to Public Relations
	4
	3
	3
	-
	[bookmark: _GoBack]4
	2
	
-
	
3
	
3
	
3
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